Tel: +61 2 8651 7802

Email: nicholas.downes@pelotoncapital.com.au

mailto:joshs@medadvisor.com.au
mailto:ccorcoran@buchanwe.com.au
mailto:info@exaltresources.com.au
mailto:nicholas.downes@pelotoncapital.com.au

8

AN NEXU RE  A  –  P RO FO RMA B ALANCE  SH EET  AS  AT  3 0  A PR I L  20 15

The unaudited pro-forma Balance Sheet has been prepared to provide information on the

assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the Company as

noted below. The historical and pro-forma financial information is presented in an

abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian

Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

Balance Sheet and Pro Forma Balance Sheet as at 30 April 2015

 MAI

30/04/2015

Unaudited

A$

ERD

30/04/2015

Unaudited

A$

Pro-forma

adjustment –

MAI acquisition

A$

Pro-forma

adjustment –

Consolidation

Adjustments

A$

30/04/2015

Consolidated

Pro-forma

A$

Current Assets

Cash and cash

equivalents

277,592

118,769

2,700,000

3,096,361

Receivables 34,578 1,291 - - 35,869

Other assets 52,085 - - - 52,085

Total Current Assets 364,255 120,060 2,700,000  3,184,315

Non-Current Assets

Other assets - 20,000 - - 20,000

Investments  - 7,601,282 (7,601,282) -

Intangible assets 80,240 - - 7,586,805 7,667,045

Plant & Equipment 7,822 1,116 - - 8,938

Exploration

expenditure

-

304,308

(304,308)

-

-

Total Non-Current

Assets

88,062

325,424

7,296,974

(14,477)

7,695,983

Total Assets 452,317 445,484 9,996,974 (14,477) 10,880,298

Current Liabilities

Payables 379,147 126,699 - - 505,846

Provisions 52,543 - - - 52,543

Total Current Liabilities 431,690 126,699 - - 558,389

Total Liabilities 431,690 126,699 - - 558,389

Net Assets 20,627 318,785 9,996,974 (14,477) 10,321,909

Equity

Issued Capital 1,622,436 11,940,407 10,301,282 (11,940,407) 11,923,718

Reserves - 178,470 - (178,470) -

Accumulated losses (1,601,809) (11,800,092) (304,308) 12,104,400 (1,601,809)

Total Equity 20,627 318,785 9,996,974 (14,477) 10,321,909

Notes:

1. MAI shareholders to receive 380,064,105 fully paid ordinary shares in the capital of ERD

at a deemed value of $0.02.

2. No value has been attributed to the 195,000,000 Performance Shares to be issued as

part of the consideration to MAI shareholders or to the 55,000,000 MMG Performance

Shares to be issued to MMG.

3. Capital raise of $3,000,000 to be completed less estimated capital raising costs of

$300,000.

4. Capitalised exploration expenditure associated with tenements held by ERD to be

written off.